Total 2,207,557 (787,510) 1,420,047 2,054,410 (580,515) 1,473,895

101The Deves Insurance Public Company Limited

(Unit:ThousandBaht)

  2017 2016

  Claim reserves Claim reserves

  Gross Reinsurance  Net Gross Reinsurance  Net

 Fire 14,379 (3,136) 11,243 15,105 (5,222) 9,883

 MarineandHull 71,093 (63,819) 7,274 32,041 (24,828) 7,213

 Motors 714,105 (43,594) 670,511 754,476 (13,620) 740,856

 Personalaccident 33,050 (20,497) 12,553 25,965 (15,311) 10,654

 Miscellaneous 3,439,799 (3,196,270) 243,529 8,234,078 (7,951,770) 282,308

 Total 4,272,426 (3,327,316) 945,110 9,061,665 (8,010,751) 1,050,914

TheCompanyperformedanalysisofthesensitivityofinsuranceliabilitiestochangesintheassumptionsusedinthe

calculation,whichwillaffecttheclaimsobligationsbothbeforeandafterreinsurance.Thisisariskthatthefrequency

andseverityoflosseventsortherelatedclaimsmanagementexpensesmaydifferfromexpectations.

Theimpactofchangestoassumptionsthataresignificanttotheclaimsobligationsrecordedasof31December2017

and2016areasfollows:

(Unit:MillionBaht)

  2017

  Claim liabilities

  Increase on Increase on Profit before

 Change in gross net tax Owners’ equity

 assumptions  (decrease) (decrease) decrease decrease

 Lastest4quarters’ULR(1) +2%(additive) 106 67 (67) (54)

 Lastest4quarters’LDF(2) +2%(multiplicative) 126 100 (100) (80)

 ULAERatio(3) +20%(multiplicative) 3 3 (3) (2)

(Unit:MillionBaht)

  2016

  Claim liabilities

  Increase on Increase on Profit before

 Change in gross net tax Owners’ equity

 assumptions  (decrease) (decrease) decrease decrease

 Lastest4quarters’ULR(1) +2%(additive) 115 72 (72) (58)

 Lastest4quarters’LDF(2) +2%(multiplicative) 106 79 (79) (63)

 ULAERatio(3) +20%(multiplicative) 3 3 (3) (3)

10� ANNUAL REPORT �017

(Unit:MillionBaht)

  2017

  Claim liabilities

  Increase on Increase on Profit before

 Change in gross net tax Owners’ equity

 assumptions  (decrease) (decrease) increase increase

 Lastest4quarters’ULR(1) -2%(additive) (106) (67) 67 54

 Lastest4quarters’LDF(2) -2%(multiplicative) (121) (96) 96 77

 ULAERatio(3) -20%(multiplicative) (3) (3) 3 2

(Unit:MillionBaht)

  2016

  Claim liabilities

  Increase on Increase on Profit before

 Change in gross net tax Owners’ equity

 assumptions  (decrease) (decrease) increase increase

 Lastest4quarters’ULR(1) -2%(additive) (115) (72) 72 58

 Lastest4quarters’LDF(2) -2%(multiplicative) (102) (76) 76 61

 ULAERatio(3) -20%(multiplicative) (3) (3) 3 3

(1) ULR=Ultimatelossratio

(2) LDF=Lossdevelopmentfactor

(3) ULAERatio=Unallocatedlossadjustmentexpenseratio

Inaddition,theCompanyhasapolicytomaintainacapitaladequacyratioatalevelhigherthantheratioof140percent,

currentlystipulatedbytheOIC.

��.�  Financial risks
35.2.1 Credit risk

CreditriskistheriskthattheCompanymaysufferafinanciallossasaresultofacounterparty’sinabilityto

complywithitsobligations,includingthechancethatacounterparty’screditratingmaybereviseddown.

Creditriskintheformoftheriskthatcollectionsofprincipaland/orinterestoninvestmentsindebtinstruments

maynotequalthefacevalueoftheinstrumentismanagedbyassigningtheInvestmentDepartmenttomakean